CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE
AGENDA

February 20, 2018
6:00 PM
304 E. Grand River, Conference Room 4, Howell, M| 48843

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Minutes of meeting dated: January 8, 2018
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CALL TO THE PUBLIC

REPORTS

5.a Fillmore Park Construction Update

5.b 9-1-1 Central Dispatch Center

Design Development Estimate
5.c  Galvanizing Car Port
ACTION ITEMS

6.a Dental Clinic - Generator

Envision Quote Dated: January 15, 2018

6.b Dental Clinic - Powered Door Operator

Envision Quote Dated: January 10, 2018
6.c Dental Clinic - Parking Signs
6.d Allied Pay Application #4
6.e Lindhout Invoice 16037.0218
NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT
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MEETING MINUTES

LIVINGSTON COUNTY
JANUARY 8, 2017 - 6:30 P.M.

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - CONFERENCE Room 4
304 E. Grand River Avenue, Howell, Ml 48843

CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE

O Comm. DoLAN M Comm. CHILDS M ComMMm. HELZERMAN

1. CALL 10 ORDER: Meeting called to order by: CoOMM. GARY CHILDS at 6:30 P.M.

2. APPROVAL oF AGENDA: MINUTES OF MEETING DATED: DECEMBER 11, 2017

MOTION TO APPROVE THE AGENDA, AS PRESENTED.
MoVED BY: HELZERMAN / SECONDED BY: CHILDS
ALL IN FAVOR - MOTION PASSED

3. APPROVAL oF MINUTES:

MoTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES, AS PRESENTED.
MoVED BY: HELZERMAN / SECONDED BY: CHILDS
ALL IN FAVOR - MOTION PASSED

4, CALL 1O THE PUBLIC: None.

5. REPORTS:
> 9-1-1 Central Building Project Update - Brad Alvord, Lindhout Architects:
e December 18" — Met with Howell Fire, they are on board with plans
e December 19" — Received rough draft of the Peer Review from Fitch & Assoc.
e December 20" — Reviewed Peer Review with 9-1-1 & City of Howell
e January 3™ - Boss Eng., Lindhout, & Chris Folts went through the site

e January 4" — Peer Review Conference Call with Ken, Brad, and 9-1-1 staff

o Couple of minor additions were recommended including: Reconfigure placement of the
“Quiet Room” and add an outdoor seating pad; no changes to the scope of the project
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o Overall, the Peer Review confirmed a good plan
January 19" — Site Plan Submission to the City of Howell

January 22" — Site Plan & Design Development will go to J.S. Vig

» East Complex Parking Lot Update

Mike Kennedy, Lindhout - reviewed changes to the E. Parking Lot plans

Jim Rowell gave authorization for the change order for additional fencing. Additional costs are
being paid for from the Building Department Budget

Mike Kennedy distributed Change Order 2 and Allied Pay Applications 3 & 4 (attachments: A,B,
&C)

Mike Kennedy explained that the Pay Applications have not been approved by Lindhout
Architects as he is waiting for the requested lien wavers.

Tom, Allied Construction, informed the Committee that he has received most lien wavers and is
waiting for one more.

Allied Construction is requesting the Committee approve Pay Application #3 today in order to
pay the Sub-Contractors and continue to move forward.

MOTION TO APPROVE ALLIED CONSTRUCTION PAY APPLICATION #3 FOR $101,719.27
CONTINGENT UPON RECEIPT OF LIEN WAVERS AND APPROVAL BY LINDHOUT ARCHITECTS.
MOVED BY: HELZERMAN / SECONDED BY: CHILDS
ALL IN FAVOR - MOTION PASSED

> Car Port

The structure base was delivered unpainted, it was stored on-site and tarped. Because the
base is not painted, it is now rusting.

The canopy was delivered and is painted.

Allied is trying to get the manufacturer to take the base back as all information provided by the
manufacturer said this item would have a warranty on the finish, leading them to believe that it
would be painted.

A painter has agreed to paint the base now, or later towards the spring. There would be an
expense for this service.

Commissioner Childs stated that this will not cause an additional expense for the County as this
is not the County’s error.

Commissioner Childs gave Tom from Allied Construction direction to keep talking with the
manufacturer to try to remedy this situation, or find another solution to be discussed at the next
meeting. The base can remain on site until then, Chris Folts agreed there should not be any
issues with the base being on the site.
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2. ACTION ITEMS:

A.

ACTION REQUIRED............... Facility Services Dental Clinic Statement 12-14-17:

$650.31

MOTION TO APPROVE FOR PAYMENT:
MoOVED BY: HELZERMAN / SECONDED BY: CHILDS

ALL IN FAVOR — MOTION PASSED

B.

ACTION REQUIRED: ............. Lindhout Invoice #16037.1117:
$3,855.35

MOTION TO APPROVE FOR PAYMENT:
MoVED BY: HELZERMAN / SECONDED BY: CHILDS

ALL IN FAVOR — MOTION PASSED

C.

ACTION REQUIRED: ............. Lindhout Invoice #16037.1217:
$1,181.67

MOTION TO APPROVE FOR PAYMENT:
MoVED BY: HELZERMAN / SECONDED BY: CHILDS

ALL IN FAVOR — MOTION PASSED

3. NEW BUSINESS:

4. ADJOURNMENT:

None.

MOTION TO ADJOURN AT 7:16 PM.
MOVED BY: HELZERMAN / SECONDED BY: CHILDS
ALL IN FAVOR - MOTION PASSED

Respectfully Submitted

NATALIE HUNT
RECORDING SECRETARY
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Attachment "A, Pg 1"

Allied Building Service
Livington County Ease Complex Site Improvements

Change Order 002

1/2/2017
TEC Soil Sample Boring for carport foundation 1 0.00
Overhead 13% S 408.
SacFence extra conduit 1 S 1,068.75
Overhead 13% S 138.94
Electrician 6hr @90.00 1 $ 540.00
Overhead 13% $ 70.20
total change order —45 5 36609—

$1,817.89
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|Attachment "B, Pg 1" |

MY #35

. invoice Date Page
| nvoice November 30, 2017 10f1
' Billl 4
Allied Bullding Services of Detrol, Inc. PACyew
1801 Howard Streat
he
Detrolt, Mi 48216-1920 lnvo‘:,lntaeslgt7.n9n1 r
PH: (313) 230-0800 Amount Due
$101,719.27
CUSTOMER: LOCATION:
Livingston County Contract Number:
304 E. Grand River Ave. Suite 203
Howell, M| Livingston County East Complex
48843 2300 East Grand River
Howell, Mi
8843
Project Terms Due Date Cust PO ¥
20027-East Complex Site net 30 December 30, 2017
Improvements
I Dascription Total
Invoice #3 $101,719.27,
For work completed through 11/30/17.
sub-totai: $101,715.27)
salaa tax: $0.00
total: $104,719.27j
paymants & crodits: $0.00}
balance due: $101,718.27|

Allled Building Services pays all required sales tax on materials used on this invoice at the time of purchase.
If you have any questions regarding this invoice, contact Sally (313-230-0787 or sbeaudrie@teamallied.com).

Allied Building Services of Detroit, Inc.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
1801 Howard Street, Datroit, Ml 48216-1920 |

Page 6 of 39

PH: (313) 230-0800 |

FAX. (313) 230-0810



2629-90002 OG "NOLONIHEYM “M'N “BAV HAOA MIN SEL1 “SLOTLHOYY 40 ILNLLLGNS HeTILES JHL

78610 ' VIV * NOILIGS 268 * LUV HOJ NOLLYOISLLYSO ONY NOLLYIddY - 2049 LN3MND0Q VIV

DU SIG JIPUN JOPRABOD) J0 UM S JO SYBY Aue 03 opnfad 00 0s 00'08 BpI0 S3WnD AQ SIDNVHO LAN
nomis 2l weouded jo sourkdssse pue jusuried ouEnSs] AN PIWET JOIDRAUN)
q 01 juo sjqeded st QILILLYIO INNOWY 41, "21quno8an 10 51 SIBIRa) syl 00'08 00°08 STV1OL
] g g 00'0S 00'0S (1#) puo sTp pasoadds [&0
S JLOALIHOUY 0008 0008 BamG K sqiuow momaid 6]
a (Payfisiso pumoutn g gy wiscfucs o) paSuuvyd 34 oY) §3YS UOLIDAUIINO) SO PuD Ualju[ddy pasaudds sa8unyd 0L
- s1ig1 40 s2n3yf JJ0 (o] Patjddo runown ) wosf s13(Jip paifiiao uunoum fi uoyvuoyda yoouy) SNOLLONAIA SNOLLIQAY AYYINNNS ¥FQUO FJONVHD ,
— LT61L'101 i parsicisieiy QILILLAID INNOWY (9 om] s3] € 2ur])
S og18vTet s HOVNIV.LTY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINIS OL INVIVE 6
< ‘GIELLEED INNOWY 5t 30 1motuied 01 papisin 1 LT6IL 10T $ ANA INAWAVd INTHUNO '8
b= 1010851000 S} PUT SUSUINI0G IDEAUOD ) A SOUZPI0E Ul 5] LM, I JO Aenb s WYELL $ (smoyns) oud woy 9 2ury) INTWA VY
O ‘poreospuy s passaufaud ety O S JAI9Q PUL LOHTLLIOJUF ABPAMOIY SISV W04 SALVILILLYID SNOIATYd $SAT L
) o JO 159G ST 01 1B} SDUMO R OF SHFILI0 10NV o ‘sonesfjdde aip Fuisuduneo (10, § sur] sso] § A
< BIBP 91 PUE SUORDALSSQO AIS-UO UO PASEq ‘SJUAUNI0(] 10RIU0D i (A JUBP0ST U] 1LESY LT $ FDVNIVLTY SSTTAANUVE TVIOL 9
= %%::E.Ess SL'EBE'61 $ (g0LD Jo | N0 1 FOL
S %, ‘U0 21053 0} UIOMS PUS PIALISIAS 30 G + v sour) iUy WO,
St % oM 0 Jyf 3 103 a0 (£0LD uo 4 Tumio))
FNe Z — g g (e))
F25 9 AN A . 000 $ [OLSWA PRI0IS JO % 0 T R
£ ool RE (0O U0 I +@Uumed) o
£ ﬁ%ﬁ%i. £ SLEaCel s wom pawjdwop o %o v O
2 >0 == (18O Prnu0D EUIBHO) :FOVNIVLTY b~
2, o " /11 Bmg SYLER'E6IS (geovopuump)) Ava Y
A.&@v <804 15, 0L QTUOLS ¥ GLLTTINOD TVLOL “HO
N byg" ¢ /k%w 00°SE6'96£S (z¥ 1 %0r1) 3LVA OL WNS LOVYEINOD -
\$$§.m. -.E%ﬁv “au] “ona(] Jo Aupdmny 30iA1dg Fupiing IV ‘uosuaQ I -301020U0D 3 3 saopi0 8my) 4q IBuvyd PN T
00'5€6'96€ 3 WNS IDOVALNOD TYNIONO T

.Suguxgugﬁﬁ%gaﬁvgﬁnsogg%aﬁ%
PUB panss] 215 JUSWARJ 10§ SRS SHOIASSd (OIYM 10) IO, J0F J0RITOD AR

£q pred 030q FADY SIUNOME [fe [BY) ‘SIUDUMO0C] JRIUOD N LM DULPI0308 U pI12{dLId
udaq sy JudmAe 10§ uonsoddy SR AQ PAIIA0O JIOM AR JSTRQ U UoRBULIOIW
*aSpapmatDy 5010BRI0) 341 JO 153q S} OF TBYL SHLJIIN0 J0R0RIUOD PAUSISIApUn 1),

"paipens st “gLD M0 VIV R3S uogenunuo)
"PRITO)) [} YA HONIAHILOD Uf *Av0jaq mmots se yuswked Jog spews 51 vogeolddy

ININAVd 3O NOLLYOINddV SHOLOVILNOD

VN #°0'd LT00Z “oquUINN qof
VN # 1OV €188 ‘T ‘TPMOH 0Z61-9178¢ I ‘Honaq
VN # 49p10 4oapy pumis) 3 00£T IS panaoH 1081
YOLOVIINOO[ ] VN #3984u0) xapdwo)) vy -auj ‘yogaq jo Ausduio) 3d4aseg Zmpjing PV
roauHav[ | NOILVOOTIOarodd YOIOVIINGD
yaNmo[ X | Lo o1 qoryad £Y88Y ‘T ‘IIPMOH
snsmaacsduiy 07 3RS ‘29N PULID 15TF POE
LY/OENT £ "ONNOLIVOITddv s xopdwo)) ey Runo) uoysBuian
I53r08d TAROISTD
CENOMIS0 0 SZwd 20LD INFAWNO0A VIV INTWAYC HOd4 NOLLYOIHILYTD ANV NOLLVYOIddV



2625-90002 O'Q 'NOLONIHSYAM ‘M N “21INSAY XHOA MIN 5644 'SLOTLIHOHY O INLUSNI NVIRMINY THL
2664 @ VIV - NOLLIGS 2661  TOLO B0 1IIHS NOLLYNNLLNOD - €049 ANIWNJ0A VIV

|Attachment "B, Pg 3" |

Z661-E£0LD
SLe8c’sls | ssLe0'sozs | miwsy spLeR‘sels | ooos 1#°120°c1IS | MO9IR02S 00°SE6'96ES 18301
- 3 3 3 a 6€
- = : = 8¢
¥ . > LE
. - a z 9
= E (13
s : 2 e
¥ - " = £€
= z = S [43
3 T 41 = LT
- ) - 9z
- - - - 6
- 3 3 £ = 8
SL96Y' 0S'L96°p T %00'0F 05°'L96'¥1 05°086°8 00°L86'S 00°SE6'67 S T uopedyipo| ¢
$0°'8L8°T 0 vEE'TI 9600'0L 05°03L°8T 0§°LSS0T 0°EZL'S 00'STT'TY $ jeadop| 9
& 00°00¥8L |70 5 (00'8T€’€N) 00'8Z¢ €1 00'00¥'8L S uofje||Esu) pue (993 podued| ¢
0Y'E62°S 00'989°CC %00°0L 00'$€6°ZS 00'620°p€ 001506'81 00°029'SL $ }IOMBYS pue 3jarxlod| ¢
88°CES'Y 0T EIY'VT 850059 03°3€E°SY 0v'88€'1€ %056 E1 00°Z5£'69 S 3UDUd) puE Sajed| €
0S'SYE'Y 00°SSH'EY 9600"0% 00°SSH°EY 00°€L0°9Z 00 T8E°LL 00°0T6'98 $ jeydsy| ¢
L1958 SE'1V8%9 %00'S% $9°19€'8 10°1Z€°s ¥ 0P0°E DO'E0Z'ST S suonpuo) [esRUdY| I
(©-2) AHOLS ANV a@iols NOLLVOI'IddV
HSINIA OL ©=+0) QILTTdN0D | ATLINISTId | 00T 51 | SOOI Y WOMS | aNTvA "ON
| HOVMIVIGN | SRV % VAL éllﬁ.ﬁmmag __LOVELNGD N SONOILITYDES] LML
1 H 5] | d a o} e | ¥
%01 % adsureray 00°L7007
LT/0€/11 [Ooldond3d spusurdAcadmy 3§ xadwo) jsey
[ET/8e75L |:3Lvd NOLLVYOIlddVY “POYILE 51 UOIBIPNIID puB]s 5,J01BRUOY
AEES :ON NOLLVOI1ddV Fujureuos "INTNAVd Y04 NOLLVOLILLYAD ANV NOLLVOI'TddY Z0LO wauwnaog VIV

£029 INTNNOOA VIV 133HS NOILLVNNILNOD

Page 8 of 39



|ATTACHMENT "C, Pg 1" |

kpp # 0-

. Involce Date Page
l nvoice December 31, 2017 10f 1
Allied Building Services of Detrot, Inc., e
1801 Howard Street
Detroft, Mi 46216-1820 vl
PH: (313) 230-0800 Aol Dl
$79,720.40
'CUSTOMER: LOCATION:
Livingston County
304 E. Grand River Ave. Suite 203
Howelt, M Livingston County East Complex
48843 2300 East Grand River
Howell, Mi
48843
Project Terms Due Date CustPO#
20027-East Complex Site net 30 January 30, 2018
Improvements
I Description Total
Involce #4 $79,720.40
For work completed through 12/31/17.
sub-total: $79,720.40
sales tax: $0.00}
total: $79,720.40]
paymants & cradits: $0.00]
balance due: $79,720.40)

Allied Bullding Services pays all required sales tax on materials used on this Involce at the time of purchase.
If you have any questions regarding this invoice, contact Sally (313-230-0787 or sbeaudrie@teamallied.com).

Allied Building Services of Detroit, Inc.

1801 Howard Street, Detroit, Ml 46216-1820 |

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
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Natalie Hunt

From: mike kennedy <mjk@lindhout.com>

Sent: Friday, February 16, 2018 8:51 AM

To: Natalie Hunt

Subject: Fwd: Carport Galvanization Info

Attachments: Mimecast Attachment Protection Instructions; Zinc Life Chart.pdf; Galvanizing Appearance

Weathering.pdf; ZRC_3_07.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Mimecast Attachment Protection has deemed this file to be safe, but always exercise caution when opening files.
Natalie,

Please see email from Mr. Reibitz (Allied) .

Please include email & attachments in packet for Tuesday evening

Mike K

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Thomas Reibitz <TReibitz@teamallied.com>

Date: Fri, Feb 16, 2018 at 7:37 AM

Subject: Carport Galvanization Info

To: mike kennedy <mjk@lindhout.com>, Chris Folts <CFolts@livgov.com>

Cc: Jim Rowell <JRowell@livgov.com>, Matt Guyot <M Guyot@teamallied.com>

Mike,

Please see attached.

I will put together a schedule for the work to be completed. I have spoken to the subs and figure one month should be
enough time. Reddinger Steel has said they’ve worked with galvanized steel many times and are quite skilled at
touch ups. They do not see an issue. I’ve emailed Absolute and requested a detailed inventory of parts for the
carport.

I’ve copied below the answers from Pete at V&S Galvanizing. I will bring all info I have to the meeting
Tuesday. Please let me know the time and if it’s in the same office.

Thank you,

Please see below:
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1) Life expectancy chart included. The actual zinc pickup is dictated by steel chemistry and thickness. Our
typical pickup is 3 mils or greater for your type of material. We will galvanize to the ASTM A123 standard
that was the baseline standard for generating these results. We can certify our conformance to that standard
as a warranty.

2) Enclosed is a picture of the typical finish changes over time for a galvanized coating. Touch up areas will
be noticeable at first but over time the surrounding galvanizing will soften to the organic gray of the touchup
material. If you provide some typical steel, we can do a repair sample for you at no charge.

3) We are not set up to drill a large number of holes but we can arrange for a local shop to quote you on the
holes. If there are only a couple dozen needed, we would charge $4.50 per hole plus the cost of the drill bits.

4) Even during our busy time, with several days prior notice we can turn the materials in 7 working days or
less. I would not recommend galvanizing now and letting it sit around for any length of time. Less chance of
damage from handling if it is processed and returned directly to the job site for erecting.

Call my cell at 313-790-4676 with questions.

Regards,

Pete

Tom Reibitz — Project Manager

Allied Building Service

Cell: (313)580-6813

Direct: (313)230-0825

Email: treibitz@teamallied.com

Mike Kennedy, AIA, president
Lindhout Associates architects, aia pc

10465 Citation Dr., Brighton, MI 48116

p: 810.227.5668 f: 810.227.5855
lindhout.com I facebook.com
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2/16/2018

Allied Building Service Company
Livingston County East Lot Schedule
Projected start date April 30th

Concrete footings and columns erected
Asphalt resurfaced

Steel Carport fabrication

Electrical Completion

Parking lot stripping and clean up

Schedule assumes carport is galvanized and
on site before April 30th

Weather and concrete curing times can
effect schedule.

Coordination with multiple subs in
succession can effect schedule

April 30 th thru May 8th
May 14th thru May 16th
May 18th thru May 25th
May 28th thru May 30th
May 31st thru June 8th

Estimated time to complete project
40 days
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Service-Life* vs. Thickness of Zinc

21 32 43 54 065

75

86 97 108 [I8 129

Thickness of Zinc in Micrometers
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/////// ‘,/
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e
/ 7 //'
///
]
Thickness of Zinc in Mils
0.4 0.8 1.3 1.7 2.1 2.6 3.0 34 38 4.2 47 5.1
Oz. of Zinc/Sq. Ft. of Surface
25 .50 .75 1.00 1.25 .50 1.75 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00

*Service-Life is defined as the time to 5% rusting of the steel surface.

. Eta
£ {100% Zn)
70 DPN Hardness
L Leta
(04% Znn 6% Fe)
{79 DPN Hardness
Delta
(90% Zn (0% Fe)
244 DPN Hardness
Qammma
(75% Zn 25% Fe)
250 DPN Hardness
s o e Steed
159 DPN Hardness

three zine-iron alloy layers (sce Figure 4). The zinc
coating's adhesion strength 1s measured on the order
of several thousand pounds per sq. in. {dynes per sq.
cm.). In addition, the zinc coating resists abrasion

and is as dense as the base steel.

Complete Coverage &
Coating Integrity

Because galvanizing is a total immersion
process, all parts of the steel tabrication are coated

and protecied, incfuding arcas inaccessible to paint
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The corrosion protection is not affected thus these parts are acceptable according to the
specification.

Natural Weathering

Although hot-dip galvanized (HDG) steel is specified for corrosion protection, differences in
appearances can be frustrating. It is important to remember the causes of these differences are
outside the galvanizers control, and do not affect the corrosion resistance of the coating.

Regardless of the initial coating appearance, over time as the galvanized steel weathers,
variances in appearance will fade and the coating will become a uniform matte gray. When
exposed to the atmosphere, galvanized steel naturally develops a protective zinc patina on the
surface which provides the uniform soft gray appearance.

The time required for the change in appearance to occur is dependent on the exposure conditions.
A great example of the transformation is the canopied walkway at Mark Twain Elementary in
Riverside, CA. The original canopies installed had coating variances — bright and shiny on the
same beam. After a few years, the structure was revisited to check the performance and the
difference in appearance had evened out to a uniform matte gray.

N

Excerpts from American Galvanizers Association Page 4
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RCWorldwide

INNOVATIVE ZINC TECHNOLOGIES

ZRC® cold Galvanizing Compound

www.zrcworldwide.com

The original Cold Galvanizing Compound! Providing superior zinc coating protection for over 50 years!

Enjoy the following great benefits with ZRC Cold Galvanizing Compound:

® 95% zinc in the dry film using only Type Il “ultra pure” ASTM-D-520 zinc

e Recognized under the Component Program of Underwriters Laboratories,
Inc. as equivalent to hot-dip galvanizing

¢ Meets and exceeds Fed. Spec. DOD-P-21035A (Galvanizing Repair Spec);
MIL-P-26915A (USAF Zinc Dust Primer); ASTM Des. A-780 (Standard
Practice for Repair of Damaged Hot-Dip Galvanized Coatings;
SSPC-Paint 20 (Specification for Zinc-Rich Primer)

e Passes 3,000 hours salt spray testing without failure (ASTM Des. B117)

e Passes Preece Test (ASTM Des. A239) for hot-dip galvanizing

e Passes 9-year subtropical testing

e | ow VOC approved in all 50 states

¢ |SO 9001 registration assures the highest quality consistently

For specification assistance, application assistance, test reports and product
selection please contact our customer support at (800) 831-3275 or our
website www.zrcworldwide.com.

THE ZRC DIFFERENCE

Competitor

Proof is in the Photos

5 of ZRC and a competitor's

low percentage zinc coating.

Page 17 of 39

COLD GALvANIZING
COMPOUND

N =

APPLICATIONS

Field applied galvanizing
Repairing hot-dip galvanizing
Rust proofing welds
Repairing inorganic zinc
Re-galvanizing of worn hot-dip
Metal fabrication
Construction
Manufacturing/OEM
Antenna Towers
Petrochemical Plants
Roads & Bridges
Tanks
Industrial Maintenance
Water Treatment
Marine & Offshore
Cooling Towers
Hundreds more!



TESTING & SPECIFICATION CONFORMANCE DATA

AVAILABILITY/COST

MATERIALS/FINISHES

SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION

JRC Worldwide

145 Enterprise Drive, Marshfield, MA 02050-2132
'Tel 800.831.3275 or 781.319.0400 e Fax: 781.319.0404
www.zreworldwide.com e E-mail: info@zrcworldwide.com

INNOVATIVE ZINC TECHNOLOGIES

Technical Data

TYPE Single pack, premixed, ready to apply, liquid organic zinc compound

THEORETICAL COVERAGE 400 ftz/gal @ 1.5 mil dry film thickness
METALLIC ZINC CONTENT 95% by weight in dry film
FLASH POINT 111°F (44°C) (SETA method, ASTM D3278)
VOC CONTENT 3.3 Ibs/gal (385 gms/Itr) (ASTM D3960)
WEIGHT PER GALLON 24 Ibs. (ASTM D1475)
SOLIDS CONTENT 86% (by weight)/52% (by volume)
VISCOSITY 1900 cps. Brookfield spindle #5 @ 100 RPM, @ 25°C
MAXIMUM SERVICE TEMP - Intermittent 750°F (399)°C
MAXIMUM SERVICE TEMP - Constant 350°F (177)°C
ELECTRICAL CONDUCTIVITY 73 million ohms per square @ 3 mils dry (resistivity)
IMPACT RESISTANCE Greater than 30 inch-Ibs. (extrusion) per ASTM-D2794
ABRASION RESISTANCE 11.5 liters per dry mil (tested @ 3 dry mils) per ASTM-D98-51
POT LIFE At least 24 hrs.
SHELF LIFE Liquid - 3 yrs.; Aerosol - 1 yr.
PACKAGING 3.5 gallon pails, gallon, quart, and aerosol cans
DRY TIME Set to touch. When ambient air dried, 20-30 min. @ 1.5 mil (38y) thickness
RECOAT TIME 12 hrs. Under certain conditions, recoat time can be reduced.

Please contact manufacturer for specifics.
TOPCOATING After 24-48 hrs., topcoat with acrylic, epoxy, urethane or vinyl type products.

DO NOT USE alkyd, alkyd-modified acrylic, or lacquer type products.
Consult our Guide to Topcoating for detailed instructions.

Surface Preparation

Dependant upon surface condition and intended service. Typical examples include:

GREASE & OILS Solvent clean to SSPC-SP1
RUST SCALE Power tool clean to SSPC-SP3 or SSPC-SP11
MILL SCALE Sandblast to SSPC-SP6 (commercial)
WATER IMMERSION (100°F maximum) Sandblast to SSPC-SP10 (near-white)
Application
BRUSH/ROLLER/AEROSOL Apply as received in container
SPRAY (low pressure compressor type)
Atomized air pressure 50 Ibs/in? = 3.5 kg/cm?
Fluid pressure 15-20 Ibs/in2 = 1.1-1.4 kg/cm?
Orifice of tip 0.080 inches (0.20 cm)
Viscosity reduction 4:1 ZRC:XXX Thinner -OR- 16:1 ZRC:Xylol/Xylene
SPRAY (airless type)
Pump 30:1
Hose 1/2" (1.3cm) (.D.)
Orifice of tip 60°-0.026 inches (0.07 cm)
Type of tip Tungsten carbide, reversing
Filter screens Complete removal is recommended.
However, if screens are employed, use no less than 30 mesh.
Viscosity No reduction required

Connect hose directly to pump, without filter assembly,
ensuring a hose length of 50 ft. max. Use in-pot
agitator or continuous recycling. Use least pressure
possible. Start at 1500 Ibs/in? = 105 kg/cm? and
increase as required for good spraying.

Recommended procedure

CLEAN UP ZRC XXX Thinner* or Xylol/Xylene

* XXX Thinner is our special solvent.

15090012000 756 \orldwide has been registered by Underwriters Laboratories, Inc., to the Interational

Organization for Standardization ISO 9000 Series Standards for Quality. The fact that ZRC is reg-
istered to ISO 9001 assures our customers that the zinc-rich coatings manufactured in our facil-
ity are designed and manufactured according to the most stringent quality control standards, so

ou can rely on their consistency.
PabE & 39



28036 Oakland Oaks Court / Wixom, Ml 48393
Phone: 248-305-8181 / Fax; 248-305-8183
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES / www.envisionbuilders.net

January 15, 2018

Livingston County Facilities Services

420 S. Highlander Way

Howell, MI 48843

Attn: Chris Folts/Dianne McCormick

RE: Dental Clinic Generator

Chris/Dianne,

We have put together the cost to install a generator at the Dental Clinic on Byron Rd.

Scope or Work

Furnish and install a 9kw air cooled Generac generator with gas piping, pad, auto transfer
switch, heater, battery and charger and clean up and debris removal for the sum of;

$9,743.00

Note: This size is only intended to provide power to the furnace, sump pumps and some
general lighting. We will also have to reroute some of the existing wiring to make sure
that the items being powered are the only things allowed. There is a specific code that
deals with medical facilities and generators and operating methods so we need to make
sure that the building remains code compliant without causing the county an issue and a
large expense for a big generator.

Thanks,
Harold Oliver

President
Envision Builders, Inc.
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28036 Oakland Oaks Court / Wixom, Ml 48393
Phone: 248-305-8181 / Fax; 248-305-8183
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES / www.envisionbuilders.net

January 10, 2018

Livingston County Facilities Services
420 S. Highlander Way
Howell, MI 48843

Attn: Chris Folts/Dianne McCormick
RE: Dental Clinic Exterior Powered Door Operator
Chris/Dianne,

We have put together 2 costs to provide power operators on the exterior entry door at the
Dental Clinic on Byron Rd.

Scope or Work

LCN auto equalizer operator
Furnish and install LCN auto equalizer operator
Furnish and install Stainless Steel Pedestal w/buttons
Clean up and debris removal.

$ 7,300.00
Besam SW100 Operator
Furnish and install Besam SW100 Operator

Furnish and install Stainless Steel Pedestal w/buttons
Clean up and debris removal.

$ 6,200.00

Thanks,
Harold Oliver

President
Envision Builders, Inc.
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Lindhout Associates architects aia pc

www.lindhout.com

Our Mission

January 19, 2017

Integrity
Livingston County Building Department in architecture and design
: in client relationships
2300 E. Grand River Ave in employee relationships
Howell, Ml 48843 in community relationships
Attn:  Jim Rowell, Building Official advancement

in all these efforts

Re: Application and Certificate for Payment No.3 & No.4

Dear Mr. Rowell:

Attached please find the application and certificate for payment No.3 & No.4 from Allied Building Service
Company. We find the completed work to be in general compliance with the requirements of the contract
documents and the level of completeness to be equal to or greater than the amount indicated in the attached
application.

If this action meets with your approval, please proceed with payment to Allied Building Service Company of
Detroit, Inc. in the amount indicated on the application.

Feel free to contact our office if you have any questions or comments regarding this application for payment.

e~

Michael J. Kennedy, President
Lindhout Associates architects aia pc

c.C. Natalie Hunt, Livingston County
william p. lindhout frank I. pierron piet w. lindhout robert j. king michael j. kennedy david a. richardson
michael j. o’leary bradley m. alvord john w. eckstein d. jason mcintyre holly a. osterhout

10465 citation drive, brighton, michigan Page 21 of 39 810-227-5668 (fax) 810-227-5855



. Invoice Date Page
[MEEESEE Invoice
Billing Cycle
Allied Building Services of Detroit, Inc. 5
1801 Howard Street F
Detroit, MI 48216-1920 Inuvslon Y
PH: (313) 230-0800 Affioutit Due
$79,720.40
CUSTOMER: LOCATION:
Livingston County
304 E. Grand River Ave. Suite 203
Howell, MI Livingston County East Complex
48843 2300 East Grand River
Howell, Mi
48843
Project Terms Due Date Cust PO #
20027-East Complex Site net 30 January 30, 2018
Improvements
Description Total
Invoice #4 $79,720.40
For work completed through 12/31/17.
sub-total: $79,720.40
sales tax: $0.00
total: $79,720.40
payments & credits: $0.00
balance due: 379,720.401

Allied Building Services pays all required sales tax on materials used on this invoice at the time of purchase.
If you have any questions regarding this invoice, contact Sally (313-230-0787 or sbeaudrie@teamallied.com).

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

Allied Building Services of Detroit, Inc. | 1801 Howard smggeggtdwggzm-wzo | PH:(313)230-0800 | FAX:(313)230-0810



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AI4A DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGE(S)
CUSTOMER PROJECT
Livingston County East Complex Site APPLICATION NO: 4 12/31/17
304 East Grand River, Suite 204 Improvements
Howell, MI, 48843 PERIOD TO: 12/31/17 [ X JowWNER
CONTRACTOR PROJECT LOCATION [ JARcHITECT
Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. East Complex Contract # NA |:|CONTRACTOR
1801 Howard St. 2300 E Grand River Order # NA
Detroit, MI 48216-1920 Howell, MI, 48843 ACT # NA
Job Number: 20027 P.O. # NA
(0{0) NTRACTO R'S APP LICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 396,935.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 18,315.89 Allied Builiding Service Company of Detroit, Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $415,250.89
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE {Column G on G703) $282.415.68 Date: 12/31/2017
5. RETAINAGE: (Original Contract Only) — ADAM SULLIVAN
a. 10% % of Completed Work 3 28.241.57 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Mi
(Column D + E on G703) @’ 2 COUNTY OF OAKLAND
b. 0 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 C < MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 5, 2022
(Column F on G703) Notary for the State of Michigan County of Mereotrd ACTING IN GOUNTY QF wr.{,aryt.g_
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Subscribed and sworn to before on: 12/31/2017 Oxbio st
Total in Column I of G703) $ 28,241.57 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 25417411 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 174,453.71 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 79,720.40 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 161,076.78
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . ......... $ 79,720.40
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified. )
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
. [MIchael J Kennedv | |01-19-2018
Total approved this Month (#1) $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heren. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1932 EDITION - AlA - ©1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292
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WAIVER OF LIEN

I’'we have a contract with: Livington County
(Contractor)
to provide  East Complex site Improvement for the improvements
to the property described as: Livingston County East Complex ;
located at: 2300 East Grand River, Howell , MI, 4883
and by signing this waiver waive my/our construction lien in the amount of $ 50,703.75

for labor/materials provided through 9/30/2017
(date of draw cutoff or actual payment)

It is mutually agreed by both Contractor & Lien Claimant that payment in the amount listed above is the only condition to Lien
Claimaint limiting him/her from unconditionly waiving all lien rights through the date specified.

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any,

DOES COVER

[[] DOES NOT COVER
all amounts due me/us for contract improvement provided through the date shown above.

By signing this document and upon receiving payments totalling the amounts listed on the line "Total Pmt Revd to
Date*", Lien Claimant confirms and waives any lien right what so ever, against any party what so ever, forthe
amounts listed below on the line labeled "Total Pmt Rcvd To Date*" and Lien Claimant further confirms that the
Statement of Account below is True & Accurate.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Contract Price: $ 396,935.00
Changes: $ X
New Contract Total: $ 396,935.00
Total Pmt Revd To Date*: $ 50,703.75
Balance Not Yet Revd: $ 346,231.25
01-09-18

(Date Signed)

Allied Building Service

(Company Name)

Mike Deason
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

1801 Howard St, Detroit, MI, 48216
(Address, City, State, Zip of Lien Claimant)

313-230-0777
(Telephone of Lien Claimant)

mdeason@teamallied.com

(Email of Lj

LerCmanto~
, (1‘3 ) :

(Signature of Lien Claimant)
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY

This document is intellectual property of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. Duplication or use without the written
consent of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, |n‘fb§g‘2§%b8|e§,g



WAIVER OF LIEN

I/'we have a contract with: Livington County
(Contractor)
to provide East Complex site Improvement for the improvements
to the property described as: Livingston County East Complex .
located at: 2300 East Grand River, Howell , MI, 4883
and by signing this waiver waive my/our construction lien in the amount of $ 22,030.69

for labor/materials provided through 10/31/2017

(date of draw cutoff or actual payment)

It is mutually agreed by both Contractor & Lien Claimant that payment in the amount listed above is the only condition to Lien
Claimaint limiting him/her from unconditionly waiving all lien rights through the date specified.

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any,

DOES COVER

(] DOES NOT COVER
all amounts due me/us for contract improvement provided through the date shown above.

By signing this document and upon receiving payments totalling the amounts listed on the line "Total Pmt Revd to
Date*", Lien Claimant confirms and waives any lien right what so ever, against any party what so ever, for the
amounts listed below on the line labeled "Total Pmt Revd To Date*" and Lien Claimant further confirms that the
Statement of Account below is True & Accurate.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Contract Price: $ 396,935.00
Changes: $ £
New Contract Total: $ 396,935.00
Total Pmt Revd To Date*: $ 72,734.44
Balance Not Yet Revd: $ 324,200.56
01-09-18

(Date Signed)

Allied Building Service

(Company Name)

Mike Deason
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

1801 Howard St, Detroit, MI, 48216
(Address, City, State, Zip of Lien Claimant)

313-230-0777
(Telephone of Lien Claimant)

mdeason@teamallied.com
imant

(Email of Li

(Signature of Lien Claimant)
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY

This document is intellectual property of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. Duplication or use without the written
consent of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, In®age @6bak39



WAIVER OF LIEN

I/'we have a contract with; Livington County
(Contractor)
to provide  East Complex site Improvement for the improvements
to the property described as: Livingston County East Complex A
located at: 2300 East Grand River, Howell , M|, 4883
and by signing this waiver waive my/our construction lien in the amount of $ 101,719.27

for labor/materials provided through 11/30/2017

(date of draw cutoff or actual payment)

Itis mutually agreed by both Contractor & Lien Claimant that payment in the amount listed above is the only condition to Lien
Claimaint limiting him/her from unconditionly waiving all lien rights through the date specified.

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any,

DOES COVER

[J pOES NOT COVER
all amounts due me/us for contract improvement provided through the date shown above.

By signing this document and upon receiving payments totalling the amounts listed on the line "Total Pmt Rcvd to
Date*", Lien Claimant confirms and waives any lien right what so ever, against any party what so ever, for the
amounts listed below on the line labeled "Total Pmt Revd To Date*" and Lien Claimant further confirms that the
Statement of Account below is True & Accurate.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Contract Price: $ 396,935.00
Changes: $ 2
New Contract Total: $ 396,935.00
Total Pmt Revd To Date™: $ 174,453.71
Balance Not Yet Revd: $ 222,481.29
01-09-18

(Date Signed)

Allied Building Service

(Company Name)

Mike Deason
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

1801 Howard St, Detroit, MI, 48216
(Address, City, State, Zip of Lien Claimant)

313-230-0777

(Telephone of Lien Claimant)

mdeason@teamallied.com

(Email of Lien Claimant) _

o2y

(Signature of Lien Claimant)
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY

This document is intellectual property of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. Duplication or use without the written
consent of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, InP&ge @itbgk89



WAIVER OF LIEN

I/we have a contract with: Livington County
(Contractor)
to provide  East Complex site Improvement for the improvements
to the property described as: Livingston County East Complex ;
located at: 2300 East Grand River, Howell , MI, 4883
and by signing this waiver waive my/our construction lien in the amount of 3 79,720.40

for labor/materials provided through 12/31/2017

(date of draw cutoff or actual payment)

It is mutually agreed by both Contractor & Lien Claimant that payment in the amount listed above is the only condition to Lien
Claimaint limiting him/her from unconditionly waiving all lien rights through the date specified.

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any,

DOES COVER

[[] DOES NOT COVER
all amounts due me/us for contract improvement provided through the date shown above.

By signing this document and upon receiving payments totalling the amounts listed on the line "Total Pmt Revd to
Date*", Lien Claimant confirms and waives any lien right what so ever, against any party what so ever, for the
amounts listed below on the line labeled "Total Pmt Rcvd To Date*" and Lien Claimant further confirms that the
Statement of Account below is True & Accurate.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Contract Price: $ 396,935.00
Changes: $ 18,315.89
New Contract Total: $ 415,250.89
Total Pmt Revd To Date*: $ 254,174.11
Balance Not Yet Revd: $ 161,076.78
01-09-18

(Date Signed)

Allied Building Service

{Company Name)

Mike Deason
(Printed Name of Lien Claimant)

1801 Howard St, Detroit, MI, 48216
(Address, City, State, Zip of Lien Claimant)

313-230-0777

(Telephone of Lien Claimant)

mdeason@teamallied.com
(Email of LiW

& e

(Signature of Lien Claimant)
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY

e

This document is intellectual property of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. Duplication or use without the written
consent of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, InpiqErdsrd
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PARTIAL CONDITIONAL WAIVER

OUR CONTRACT WITH Allied Building Services Of Detroit, Inc.
(other contraclion party)
TO PROVIDE Pulverising, Fine Grading, Asphalt Paving, Striping & Signs

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS;

Livingston County Building Department Rear Parking Lot Improvements

2300 E. Grand River

Howell, Michigan 48843

AND HEREBY PARTIALLY WAIVE OUR CONSTRUCTION LIEN BY THE AMOUNT OF

$ 35,770.00 , FOR LABOR / MATERIALS PROVIDED THROUGH November 28, 2017

THIS WAIVER, TOGETHER WITH ALL PREVIOUS WAIVERS, IF ANY, DOES NOT COVER

ALL AMOUNTS DUE TO US FOR CONTRACT IMPROVEMENTS PROVIDED THROUGH THE DATE

SHOWN ABOVE.
THIS WAIVER IS CONDITIONED ON ACTUAL PAYMENT OF $ 35,770.00
SIGNED ON: November 28, 2017 F. ALLIED CONSTR ION COMPANY, INC.

9633 NORTHWEST COU

P O BOX 1290

CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN 48347-1290
248-625-9581

THIS WAIVER IS CONTINGENT UPON THE CLEARING OF THE CHECK USED IN PAYMENT

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS
RETAIN A COPY

Page 30 of 39



WAIVER OF LIEN

I/we have a contract with: Allied BUI|dII’Ig Service
(Contractor)
to provide Sitework for the improvements
to the property described as: East lot 3
located at:
and by signing this waiver waive my/our construction lien in the amount of $ 64,00000
for labor/materials provided through 1/4/ 18

(date of draw cutoff or actual payment)

It is mutually agreed by both Contractor & Lien Claimant that payment in the amount listed above is the only condition to Lien
Claimaint limiting him/her from unconditionly waiving all lien rights through the date specified.

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any,

[] DOES COVER
OES NOT COVER
all amounts due mefus for contract improvement provided through the date shown above.

By signing this document and upon receiving payments totalling the amounts listed on the line "Total Pmt Revd to
Date*", Lien Claimant confirms and waives any lien right what so ever, against any party what so ever, for the
amounts listed below on the line labeled "Total Pmt Revd To Date*" and Lien Claimant further confirms that the
Statement of Account below is True & Accurate.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Contract Price: 79,00000
Changes: s 0.0 5

New Contract Total: 579!00g00 il

Total Pmt Revd To Date*: 64, 00000
Balance Not Yet Revd: s1 5,00000 =

(Date Signed) 1/4/1 8

(companyName) J.J Gontracting Tnc.

(Printed Name of Lien Claimant) Jason Fyke

(Address, City, State, Zip of Lien Claimant) ~ 3803 Norton Rd Howell

_____Mi 48843
(Telephone of Lien Claimant) 51 7-294_288‘]

(Email of Lien Claimant) jgsonfykﬁ_@ SngIObal.net

(Signature of Lien Cé‘r/manl)
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY

This document is intellectual property of Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. Duplication or use without the written
consent of Allied Building Service Company of Detrolit, Inc. is prohibited

Page 31 of 39



SECURITYSS. & FENCE LLC
5315 Grenway Dr.. ’
Bricuron, M1 48116

“rs

UNCONDITIONAL FINAL RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIEN

Security Access Controls LLC

1. The undersigned hereby certifies that payments in the account of § I 532,00
and other goods and valuable considerations, have been made to us under the
invoice(s)

hv.# 2/FE  Job EasT /&w#/gz City Afoure/S A7, .
AL L reEp Srriornvy Jeeercs ~SodF ooz

2. The undersigned further states that all labor, material vendor or sub-contractor
furnishing labor and/or materials to the undersigned for this work, has been paid

in full and that there are no outstanding claims, etc., against the undersigned in
connection thereto.

3. The undersigned hereby waives, releases and relinquishes any and all claims or
rights to lien against this portion of the job.

MW

_ Sigflature of claimant
Address S535/5° &L/ s~ Tre .
Becc #7024, Ay L4
Phone: /00— 597 - o245

Date: /"f"/o?

- Page 32 of 39




SECURITYS. & FENCE LLC
5315 Guenway D, -
Bricrron, MI 48116

UNCONDITIONAL FINAL RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIEN

Security Access Controls LLC

1. The undersigned hereby certifies that payments in the account of § 2 7, O%a. o0
and other goods and valuable considerations, have been made to us under the
invoice(s)

hv# L0095 Job EAST (Dupjex City Aflowes/ A7,
Al rep Sriveny Seecrice o 4% ooz

2. The undersigned further states that all labor, material vendor or sub-contractor
furnishing labor and/or materials to the undersigned for this work, has been paid

in full and that there are no outstanding claims, etc., against the undersigned in
connection thereto.

3. The undersigned hereby waives, releases and relinquishes any and all claims or
rights to lien against this portion of the job.

Goreei ) e

Signature of claimant

Address . 535/5 &/~ g5 O
Brig 7o, z,° Sk
Phone: L0~ SP7 - o2 G o=

Date: /— & /&

_— - Page33o0f390. = = -




SECURITYm,ﬁFENCE LLC

5315 Grenway Dp. )
BriGrron, Mi 48116

Adbr

UNCONDITIONAL FINAL RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIEN
Security Access Controls LLC

1. The undersigned hereby certifies that payments in the account of § 2O, 43 oo
and other goods and valuable considerations, have been made to us under the
nvoice(s)

Inv.# P/ €2  Job EasT /aw//ez City fAowe// A7 .
, >

AL L rep Srrorny JCecicsq ~Sod¥ Zoozz

2. The undersigned further states that all labor, material vendor or sub-contractor
furnishing labor and/or materials to the undersigned for this work, has been paid
in full and that there are no outstanding claims, etc., against the undersigned in
connection thereto.

3. The undersigned hereby waives, releases and relinquishes any and all claims or
rights to lien against this portion of the job.

o2 fprprie—

. Sighature of claimant
Address  S55/5 gGLEt/as s i

L7, Ay ey
Phone: f/ﬁ"’jﬁ‘ DR L5~

Date: /— &~/ &
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SECURITY s, & FENCE LLC

5315 Grenwar Dr.
Bricuron, M1 48116

g

UNCONDITIONAL FINAL RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIEN

Security Access Controls LLC

1. The undersigned hereby certifies that payments in the account of § (O£ 75
and other goods and valuable considerations, have been made to us under the
invoice(s)

Iv.#_e2/f  Job EAST (’a%&x City_/fouwe S | A7s .
ALl rEp Sriornvy Jrecrcs Sog ¥ ooz

2. The undersigned further states that al] labor, material vendor or sub-contractor
furnishing labor and/or materials to the undersigned for this work, has been paid
in full and that there are no outstanding claims, etc., against the undersigned in
connection thereto.

3. The undersigned hereby waives, releases and relinquishes any and all claims or
rights to lien against this portion of the job.

y. e Y e

) Signature of claimant
Address . 535/S5 Gl EA A Tro.

Beic#7o-4, Ay Loy
Phone: f/ﬁ’fﬁ" DR S5

Date;: /— f""/f/

i

Page 35 of 39 e



. Invoice Date Page
I nvoice November 30, 2017 10f 1
Billing Cycle
Allied Building Services of Detroit, Inc. g,_ !
1801 Howard Street :
| Number
Dﬁ'troit, M| 48216-1920 nw:(';g‘?86791
PH: (313) 230-0800 Ariount Do
$101,719.27
CUSTOMER: LOCATION:
Livingston County Contract Number:
304 E. Grand River Ave. Suite 203
Howell, MI Livingston County East Complex
48843 2300 East Grand River
Howell, Mi
48843
Project Terms Due Date Cust PO #
20027-East Complex Site net 30 December 30, 2017
Improvements
Description Total
Invoice #3 $101,719.27
For work completed through 11/30/17.
sub-total: $101,719.27
sales tax: $0.00
total: $101,719.27
payments & credits: $0.00
balance due: $101,719.27

This pay app was approved by the Construction Committee on 1-8-18 - contingent on the
receipt of the Lien wavers. Lien wavers were received and Pay App 3 was submitted for
payment to be processed on 1-22-18 by N. Hunt.

Allied Building Services pays all required sales tax on materials used on this invoice at the time of purchase.
If you have any questions regarding this invoice, contact Sally (313-230-0787 or sbeaudrie@teamallied.com).

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
Allied Building Servi f Detroit, Inc. 1801 H d Street, Detrgif, 16-1920 PH: (313) 230-0800 FAX: (313) 230-081
ied Building Services of Detroit, Inc. | owar Beageetéoé 8’*] é{& | (313) | (313) 230-0810




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGE(S)

CUSTOMER PROJECT
Livingston County East Complex Site APPLICATION NO: 3 11/30/17
304 East Grand River, Suite 204 Improvements
Howell, M1, 48843 PERIOD TO: 11/30/17 [XJowNER
CONTRACTOR PROJECT LOCATION [_JARCHITECT
Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. East Complex Contract # NA EICONTRACTOR
1801 Howard St. 2300 E Grand River Order # NA
Detroit, MI 48216-1920 Howell, MI, 48843 ACT # NA
Job Number: 20027 P.O. # NA
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 396,935.00 W
2. Net change by Change Orders $ - Contractor:_Michael Deason, Allied Builiding Service Company of Detroit, Inc. R e S rm;%
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $396,935.00 ' S 3:.54 2,
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO B SA e PUg,” 4{9"3
DATE  (Column G on G703) $193,837.45 ; ¥ Date: 11/30 ot A © WK%
5. RETAINAGE: (Original Contract Only) 0= o EP L
v s we misS . 2
a 10% % of Completed Work 19.383.75 S S oo™ o3 :
(Column D + E on G703) 2% neS ’s §
b. 0 % of Stored Material 0.00 2/ F% % ey méﬂ S
(Column F on G703) Notary for the State of Michi County of Macoffib LOCL\ A& %, ooe.. WANS, -:§-"§
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Subscribed and sworn to before on: 11/30/2017 GO Lyt \0\\\\'&"“
N
Total in Column I of G703) S 19.383.75 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE b 174,453.71 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 72,734.44 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 101,719.27 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 222.,481.30
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... $ 101,719.27
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
: [Michael J Kennedv | 01-19-2018
Total approved this Month (#1) $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - AIA - 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Page 37 of 39
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Lindhout Associates architects aia pc

www.lindhout.com

1
10465 citation drive, brighton, michigan 48116 810-227-5668 (fax) 810-227-5855

February 1, 2018

Livingston Cnty Facility Services RE: Our Commission No. 16037
420 S. Highlander Way FEast Complex
Howell, MI 48843 South Lot Improvements

Attention: Kellie Prokuda

INVOICE #: 16037.0218

FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES RENDERED TO DATE:
Current Budget Status:
Fixed Fee of: $36927 plus $184.80 reimb. costs
Architect Fee: $36927

January, hours worked on carport options, fence verifications,
meeting attendance, and applications 3 & 4.

Current Project Status:

% of Work Completion Amount

Total Phase Status Earned

% Schematic Design Phase 100% Complete 1846.35

10% Design Development Phase 100% Complete 3692 .70

47% Construction Documents Phase 100% Complete 17355.69

% Bidding Phase 100% Complete 2215.62

32% Construction Phase 60% Complete 7089.98

87% of Project Complete 32200.34

Less Previous Fee Payments thru 01/31/18 29837.02

Total Fee Due This Date 2363.32

11/23/2016 Project cost revised to meet L.C. changes.

william p. lindhout  frank . pierron piet w. lindhout robert j. kin michael j. kennedy david a. richardson michael j. o’leary

bradley m. alvord  john w. eckstein  d. jason mcintyre hoﬁiagesgg@f 3%shua I. hendershot  heather m. teeling
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